:52 PM

18 Sep 1966
09

Munger

: 120690302
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Latitude
longiftude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Tme
Sunrise ¢
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season_
SunDegree_

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

25:24:00 North
86:29:00 East

: 82:30:00 East
: 00:15:56 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

22:07:56 Hour
00:05:38 Hour
21:56:29 Hour
05:30:55 Hour
17:45:30 Hour

0 12:14:36 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

Sharad
01:54:43 Virgo
18:25:30 Taurus

: Female

: 18/09/1966

: Sunday

: 21:52:00 Hour
: 40:52:42 Ghati
: Munger

: Bihar

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Taurus - Venus

. Libra - Venus

Visakha - 2
Jupiter

» Vaidhrifi
: Bava

: Rakshas
. Vyaghr

. Antya

: Shoodra
: Manav

: Sarp

: Madhya
: Vayu

Too-Tushti
Gold - Copper
Virgo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Tau 18:25:30 362:32:53 Rohini 3 4 Ven Mon Mer --

Sun Vir  01:54:43 00:58:36 U Phal 2 12 Mer Sun Jup NuSign
Mon Lib  25:38:18 14:03:20 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Mer NuSign
Mar Can 21:49:00 00:37:26 Aslesa 2 9 Mon Mer Sun Dblitted
Mer C Vir 08:57:11 01:44:31 U Phal 4 12 Mer Sun Ven Exalted
Jup Can 05:12:24 00:09:58 Pushya 1 8 Mon Sat Sat Exalted
Ven leo 18:36:46 01:14:25 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah EnSign

Sat R Pis 02:57:07 00:.04:39 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Rah NuSign
Rah Ari 24:03:16 00:00:07 Bharani 4 2 Mar Ven Mer EnSign

Ket Lib  24:03:16 00:00:07 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Mer NuSign
Ura leo 26:58:34 00:03:46 U Phal 1 12 Sun Sun Sun -

Nep Lib 26:37:59 00:01:28 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Ven ---

Plu leo 25:07:35 00:02:09 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Mer --

Mid Heaven Aqu 03:30:46 -- Dhanish - 23 Sat  Mar Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:23:19

Lag na Chdm' Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Jupiter 9 Years 2 Months 24 Days

Jup 16 Years Sat 19 Years Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years
18/09/1966 13/12/1975 13/12/1994 13/12/2011 13/12/2018
13/12/1975 13/12/1994 13/12/2011 13/12/2018 13/12/2038
00/00/0000  Sat 16/12/1978 Mer 11/05/1997 Ket 10/05/2012 Ven 13/04/2022
18/09/1966 Mer 25/08/1981 Ket 08/05/1998 Ven 10/07/2013 Sun 14/04/2023
Mer 19/11/1966 Ket 04/10/1982 Ven 08/03/2001 Sun 15/11/2013 Mon 12/12/2024

Ket 25/10/1967
Ven 25/06/1970
Sun 14/04/1971
Mon 13/08/1972
Mar 20/07/1973
Rah 13/12/1975

Sun 6 Years

Ven 04/12/1985
Sun 16/11/1986
Mon 16/06/1988
Mar 26/07/1989
Rah 01/06/1992
Jup 13/12/1994

Mon 10 Years

Sun 12/01/2002
Mon 14/06/2003
Mar 10/06/2004
Rah 28/12/2006
Jup 04/04/2009
Sat 13/12/2011

Mar 7 Years

Mon 16/06/2014
Mar 12/11/2014
Rah 01/12/2015
Jup 06/11/2016
Sat  16/12/2017
Mer 13/12/2018

Rah 18 Years

Mar
Rah
Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket

12/02/2026
11/02/2029
13/10/2031
13/12/2034
13/10/2037
13/12/2038

Jup 16 Years

13/12/2038
12/12/2044

12/12/2044
13/12/2054

13/12/2054
13/12/2061

13/12/2061
13/12/2079

13/12/2079
00/00/0000

Sun 01/04/2039
Mon 01/10/2039
Mar 06/02/2040
Rah 31/12/2040
Jup 19/10/2041
Sat 01/10/2042
Mer 07/08/2043
Ket 13/12/2043
Ven 12/12/2044

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mon 13/10/2045
Mar 14/05/2046
Rah 13/11/2047
Jup 14/03/2049
Sat  13/10/2050
Mer 13/03/2052
Ket 13/10/2052
Ven 13/06/2054
Sun 13/12/2054

Mar 11/05/2055
Rah 29/05/2056
Jup 04/05/2057
Sat  13/06/2058
Mer 10/06/2059
Ket 07/11/2059
Ven 06/01/2061
Sun 14/05/2061
Mon 13/12/2061

Rah 25/08/2064
Jup 18/01/2067
Sat  24/11/2069
Mer 13/06/2072
Ket 01/07/2073
Ven 01/07/2076
Sun 26/05/2077
Mon 25/11/2078
Mar 13/12/2079

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Jup 9Y 3 M 16 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Jup 30/01/2082
Sat  13/08/2084
Mer 18/09/2086
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The configuration of Taurus Ascendant ( Lagna ) on the rise with Gemini
Navamsa and Virgo Dreskana in the third Pad of Rohini at the time of your birth
points to your enjoying a life of comfort, luxury and affluence.

A dedicated, hard working individual, you will go about your tasks
methodically and with precision. You will take plenty of time before arriving at a
decision, but once you make up your mind you spare no effort to achieve success.
Only rarely will you suddenly become lazy, which you had better avoid.

Since you are aware of the value of money, having earned it the hard
way, you will be very cautious in spending it. You will make sure you will build up @
substantial reserve fund so that you are not caught napping in financial matters.

In spite of your extreme greed to amass wealth, you will remain truthful, not
robbing others however tempting the opportunity to do so. It is because of this and
the fact that you deal with worldly matters in an intelligent and dedicated manner
that you will be a good guide to others.

You don't believe in aggression. You prefer a straightforward and decent
approach, but if and when an occasion arises when your enemies and those
jealous of you try to erect barriers in your path of progress, you will act like a
bulldozer to demolish the hurdles. In this you will have to be careful not to lose your
patience beyond limit.

Your nature is such that mechanical and laborious pursuits are well suited
to you. However, you are equally fit for administrative jobs, like managing hotels or
beauty shops. With your literary bent of mind, you will be quite well learned and if
you have the will you can take to writing also.

Though having medium stafure, you have broad shoulders and a
prominent chest with a wide forehead and sparkling eyes. This will affract the
opposite sex.

Your family life will be highly enjoyable. With hardly any financial problem
at any time, you will have a harmonious family life. You love your near and deat
ones immensely and do plenty for them.

The diseases you have to guard against include tonsils and throat
qilments, cough and cold, plus pain and swelling in legs and feet.

The lucky days for you are Friday, Saturday while Wednesday is fair
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enough. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive,
while the numibers which prove beneficial are 2 and 8. Among numbers avoid 5
and in colours keep clear of red because your lucky colours are green, white and
pink.
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